B/O FORM PTO 1595 (1/31/92) Patent and Trademark Office

208647:1:ALEXANDRIA

06/24/2011

U.S. Department of Commerce

RECORDATION FORM COVEI PATENTS ONLY	ALTS-0010
To the Honorable Commissioner 6 1036278	322 and anached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
Igor E. BONDAREV	Name: ALT Solutions Inc.
Additional names of conveying parties attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No	Address: 1209 Orange Street City: Wilmington Delaware 19801
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li><li>☐ Other:</li></ul>	
Execution Dates: June 28, 2006 Correct Assignment: Recorded April 15, 2011 Reel 026208/Frame 0966	
4. (a) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (b) Patent Numbers:
12/662,939	4. (b) Patent Numbers:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
☐ Additional Numbers Attached.	•
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:
Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	7. Total Fee: \$40.00 (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
Name: Juan Carlos A. Marquez	
Address: STITES & HARBISON, PLLC 1199 North Fairfax Street Suite 900	<ul> <li>☒ Payment by credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.</li> <li>☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.</li> </ul>
Alexandria, VA 22314	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-0555
	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true original document.	
	June 22, 2011
Juan Carlos A. Marquez, Registration No. 34,072	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	06/23/2011 SMOHAMME 00000084 12662939
208647-1-ALEVANDRIA	01 FC:8021 40.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 026572 FRAME: 0338** 

APR 1 5 2011 B/O FORM PTO 1595 (1/31/92) Patent and Trademark Office

04/19/2011



103623373

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE [	103623373		
PATENTS ONLY  4-15-11	ALTS-0010		
773-11	AL15-0010		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
l Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2 Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies)		
Igor E. BONDAREV  Additional names of conveying parties attached 1. Yes   No	Name: ALTS Solutions Inc. Address 1209 Orange Street City Wilmington Delaware 19801		
3 Nature of Conveyance	· ·		
□ Assignment □ Merger     □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name     □ Other			
Execution Dates June 28, 2006			
4 (a) Patent Application Number(s)			
12/662,939	4 (b) Patent Numbers		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is			
Additional Numbers Attached.			
Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed	6 Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved 7 Total Fee \$40.00		
Name: Juan Carlos A. Marquez	(37 C F R § 3 41)		
Address: STITES & HARBISON, PLLC 1199 North Fairfax Street Suite 900	<ul> <li>☑ Payment by credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>		
Alexandria, VA 22314	8 Deposit Account Number 12-0555		
	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  April 15, 2011			
Juan Carlos A Marquez, Registration No 34,972			
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1			

Attorney Matter No: 05-40067-WO

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I the undersigned inventor, whose post office address is set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

## MODULATION OF TELOMERE LENGTH IN TELOMERASE POSITIVE CELLS FOR CANCER

for which a PCT application was filed on March 27, 2006 and has been assigned the Application No. PCT/US06/11027; and

WHEREAS, ALT Solutions Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention I now have or will acquire in future and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

I FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and I will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 026572 FRAME: 0340

corney Matter No: 05-40067-WO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 28 day of Vue			
2006.			
,	Signature:	goe Bondarer	
	Name Printed:	Igor E. Bondarev	
	Post Office Address:	25-1-123 Solidamosty Pr. St. Petersburg 193231 Russia	
•			
STATE OF	)	•	
COUNTY OF	) ss. )		
BE IT KNOWN, that on this day of, 2006, before me personally came Igor E. Bondarev, known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.			
		Notary Public	

PATENT REEL: 026572 FRAME: 0341

**RECORDED: 06/22/2011**